Mail Stop:       Assignment Recordation Services       RECORDATION FOR         Director of the U.S. Patent       PATENTS         and Trademark Office       P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>150238</u>
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	nent: <u>2</u>
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:         <ol> <li>Arun PANDE</li> <li>Sunil Kumar KOPPARAPU</li> <li>Imran Ahmed SHEIKH</li> </ol> </li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         <ol> <li>Yes ⊠ No</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED NIRMAL BUILDING, 9 <sup>TH</sup> FLOO NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI 400021, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ul> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/188,970 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) wheed? □ Yes ⊠ No
C. Title of Application: <u>A SYSTEM AND METI</u> <u>SERVICE PROVIDERS</u>	HOD TO ENABLE ACCESS OF MULTIPL IN A SINGLE CALL
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: James A. Oliff	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-046 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.0</li> </ol>
Address:       OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC         P.O. Box 320850         Alexandria, VA 22320-4850         Phone Number: 703-836-6400         Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jeffrey R. Bousquet Registration No. 57,771	Date: July 22, 2011

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, comprising of the following named inventor: Arun Pande, Sunli Kumar Kopparapu and Imran Ahmed Sheikh have invented, conceived, reduced to practice, invention for "A System And Method To Enable Access Of Multiple Service Providers In A Single Call" (hereinafter the "Invention"), for <u>US</u> Patent Application No. was filed on hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Tata Consultancy Services Limited, an Indian Corporation, having a principal place of business at Nirmal Building, 9th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, Maharashtra, India is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to an under the Invention, application and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in the Invention including, but not limited to , any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the invention;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or ehforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims. Including but not limited to debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_22 day of July

Signature: 📉

Name: Arun Pande

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of Jr	17 . 20 11.
Signature: <u>~</u>	

Name: Sunil Kumar Kopparapu

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 dav of 2011

Signature: 📉 Name: Imran Ahmed SheRATENT

**RECORDED: 07/22/2011** 

REEL: 026639 FRAME: 0482